
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

74 

20 

797 

27 

163 

8 

82 

47 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Class 

PD 

PE 

WC 

PB 

WD 

PA 

WC 

WB 

Name 

Brian Strack 
David Pape 
John Papendick 
John Jacobs 
Matt Thompson 
Jeremy Wilson 
John Wilson 
Nick Lucchesi 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 
Martell NE 
Pella IA 
Earlham IA 
Story City IA 
Sioux Falls SD 
Shawnee KS 
Story City IA 

Region 

KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 

Member_ID 

487485 
421669 
540580 
216080 
527446 
622870 
520425 
552086 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 Comp 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Porsche Boxster S 
Subaru BRZ 
AMC Rambler 
Mazda Miata 
Honda S2000 
Honda Civic 

Best Tm 

1:42.656 
1:43.663 
1:47.111 
1:49.398 
1:49.786 
1:50.865 
1:55.595 
1:57.978 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcement 

Printed: 9/21/2024 11:21:50 AM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #3
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 19, 2024 - Sanction #24-TTTA-62409
I-29 Speedway, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

Group 1 - Time Trials 

Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 10:22:36 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/21/2024 10:05 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

119 

17 

35 

51 

71 

631 

98 

147 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

PB 

WC 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PD 

PA 

WB 

Name 

William Quade 
Deb Erpelding 
Todd Hesskamp 
David Corey 
Ali Wilson 
Erich Pfalzgraf 
Galen Wilson 
Colten Lucchesi 

Hometown 

Lincoln NE 
North Bend NE 
Lenexa KS 
Lenexa KS 
Sioux Falls SD 
Oskaloosa IA 
Sioux Falls SD 
Story City IA 

Region 

NEB 
NEB 
KAN 
KAN 
LOL 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 

Member_ID 

665677 
409286 
393087 
419710 
677313 
440981 
622869 
552113 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
BMW 328 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
AMC Rambler 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 

Best Tm 

1:47.975 
1:48.165 
1:48.453 
1:49.611 
1:51.018 
1:56.905 
1:57.137 
3:09.901 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Triple Nipple Fortune-telling 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcement 

Printed: 9/21/2024 11:22:51 AM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #3
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 19, 2024 - Sanction #24-TTTA-62409
I-29 Speedway, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

Group 2 - Time Trials 

Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 10:53:22 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/21/2024 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

74 

20 

797 

27 

8 

82 

47 

163 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

Class 

PD 

PE 

WC 

PB 

PA 

WC 

WB 

WD 

Name 

Brian Strack 
David Pape 
John Papendick 
John Jacobs 
Jeremy Wilson 
John Wilson 
Nick Lucchesi 
Matt Thompson 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 
Martell NE 
Pella IA 
Earlham IA 
Sioux Falls SD 
Shawnee KS 
Story City IA 
Story City IA 

Region 

KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 
DMV 

Member_ID 

487485 
421669 
540580 
216080 
622870 
520425 
552086 
527446 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 Comp 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Porsche Boxster S 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Honda S2000 
Honda Civic 
AMC Rambler 

Best Tm 

1:42.265 
1:42.669 
1:46.988 
1:47.749 
1:50.526 
1:51.150 
1:53.347 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcement 

Printed: 9/21/2024 12:03:02 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #3
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 19, 2024 - Sanction #24-TTTA-62409
I-29 Speedway, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

Group 1 - Time Trials 

Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 11:41:25 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/21/2024 11:20 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

17 

35 

119 

51 

71 

631 

98 

147 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

WC 

PB 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PD 

PA 

WB 

Name 

Deb Erpelding 
Todd Hesskamp 
William Quade 
David Corey 
Ali Wilson 
Erich Pfalzgraf 
Galen Wilson 
Colten Lucchesi 

Hometown 

North Bend NE 
Lenexa KS 
Lincoln NE 
Lenexa KS 
Sioux Falls SD 
Oskaloosa IA 
Sioux Falls SD 
Story City IA 

Region 

NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
KAN 
LOL 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 

Member_ID 

409286 
393087 
665677 
419710 
677313 
440981 
622869 
552113 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 
BMW 328 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
AMC Rambler 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 

Best Tm 

1:48.261 
1:48.486 
1:48.586 
1:49.127 
1:56.423 
1:57.685 
1:57.915 
2:01.399 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Triple Nipple Fortune-telling 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcement 

Printed: 9/21/2024 1:23:30 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #3
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 19, 2024 - Sanction #24-TTTA-62409
I-29 Speedway, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

Group 2 - Time Trials 

Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 13:03:12 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/21/2024 12:50 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

74 

20 

797 

27 

8 

82 

47 

163 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

Class 

PD 

PE 

WC 

PB 

PA 

WC 

WB 

WD 

Name 

Brian Strack 
David Pape 
John Papendick 
John Jacobs 
Jeremy Wilson 
John Wilson 
Nick Lucchesi 
Matt Thompson 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 
Martell NE 
Pella IA 
Earlham IA 
Sioux Falls SD 
Shawnee KS 
Story City IA 
Story City IA 

Region 

KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 
DMV 

Member_ID 

487485 
421669 
540580 
216080 
622870 
520425 
552086 
527446 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 Comp 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Porsche Boxster S 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Honda S2000 
Honda Civic 
AMC Rambler 

Best Tm 

1:42.084 
1:42.580 
1:47.404 
1:47.778 
1:50.390 
1:53.918 
1:55.792 
1:55.841 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcement 

Printed: 9/21/2024 2:12:53 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #3
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 19, 2024 - Sanction #24-TTTA-62409
I-29 Speedway, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

Group 1 - Time Trials 

Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 13:50:09 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/21/2024 01:50 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

119 

51 

35 

17 

71 

98 

147 

631 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

PB 

PC 

PB 

WC 

WC 

PA 

WB 

PD 

Name 

William Quade 
David Corey 
Todd Hesskamp 
Deb Erpelding 
Ali Wilson 
Galen Wilson 
Colten Lucchesi 
Erich Pfalzgraf 

Hometown 

Lincoln NE 
Lenexa KS 
Lenexa KS 
North Bend NE 
Sioux Falls SD 
Sioux Falls SD 
Story City IA 
Oskaloosa IA 

Region 

NEB 
KAN 
KAN 
NEB 
LOL 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 

Member_ID 

665677 
419710 
393087 
409286 
677313 
622869 
552113 
440981 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
BMW 328 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 
AMC Rambler 

Best Tm 

1:47.902 
1:48.130 
1:48.184 
1:48.409 
1:52.001 
1:57.142 
1:58.262 
2:01.847 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Triple Nipple Fortune-telling 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcement 

Printed: 9/21/2024 2:37:05 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #3
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 19, 2024 - Sanction #24-TTTA-62409
I-29 Speedway, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

Group 2 - Time Trials 

Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 14:15:05 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/21/2024 02:15 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

74 

20 

797 

35 

8 

163 

82 

47 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Class 

PD 

PE 

WC 

PB 

PA 

WD 

WC 

WB 

Name 

Brian Strack 
David Pape 
John Papendick 
Todd Hesskamp 
Jeremy Wilson 
Matt Thompson 
John Wilson 
Nick Lucchesi 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 
Martell NE 
Pella IA 
Lenexa KS 
Sioux Falls SD 
Story City IA 
Shawnee KS 
Story City IA 

Region 

KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
KCR 
DMV 

Member_ID 

487485 
421669 
540580 
393087 
622870 
527446 
520425 
552086 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 Comp 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Porsche Boxster S 
BMW 328 
Mazda Miata 
AMC Rambler 
Honda S2000 
Honda Civic 

Best Tm 

1:41.922 
1:42.309 
1:47.021 
1:49.432 
1:51.127 
1:51.878 
1:53.674 
1:54.130 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcement 

Printed: 9/21/2024 3:29:51 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #3
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 19, 2024 - Sanction #24-TTTA-62409
I-29 Speedway, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

Group 1 - Time Trials 

Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 15:07:32 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/21/2024 03:07 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

119 

51 

17 

27 

71 

98 

147 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Class 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PB 

WC 

PA 

WB 

Name 

William Quade 
David Corey 
Deb Erpelding 
John Jacobs 
Ali Wilson 
Galen Wilson 
Colten Lucchesi 

Hometown 

Lincoln NE 
Lenexa KS 
North Bend NE 
Earlham IA 
Sioux Falls SD 
Sioux Falls SD 
Story City IA 

Region 

NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
LOL 
NEB 
DMV 

Member_ID 

665677 
419710 
409286 
216080 
677313 
622869 
552113 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 

Best Tm 

1:47.603 
1:47.970 
1:50.029 
1:53.024 
1:53.486 
1:56.149 
1:57.172 

Sponsor 

WTR Solutions 

Triple Nipple Fortune-telling 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcement 

Printed: 9/21/2024 4:09:23 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska/DMV Regions SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series #3
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions SCCA

September 19, 2024 - Sanction #24-TTTA-62409
I-29 Speedway, Pacific Jct, IA

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

Group 2 - Time Trials 

Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 15:47:31 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.200 miles 

9/21/2024 03:46 PM 
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